

2013 NSCNC Screener File
Public Use File Variables

The CONTENTS Procedure

Data Set Name	PUF.NSCNC_PUF_SCREENER_FORMATTED	Observations	1778
Member Type	DATA	Variables	9
Engine	V9	Indexes	0
Created	Monday, April 07, 2014 12:06:36 PM	Observation Length	64
Last Modified	Monday, April 07, 2014 12:06:36 PM	Deleted Observations	0
Protection		Compressed	NO
Data Set Type		Sorted	NO
Label			
Data Representation	WINDOWS_32		
Encoding	wlatin1 Western (Windows)		

Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size	8192
Number of Data Set Pages	15
First Data Page	1
Max Obs per Page	127
Obs in First Data Page	91
Number of Data Set Repairs	0
Filename	H:\Data\NSCNC\PUF\nscnc_puf_screener_formatted.sas7bdat
Release Created	9.0301M2
Host Created	W32_7PRO

Variables in Creation Order

#	Variable	Type	Len	Format	Label
1	NSCNCCHH_S	Num	8		Unique ID number for this household. Screener ID
2	COL_STRATA	Num	8		Collapsed stratum variable
3	SEX	Num	3	SEXF.	DERIVED. Sex of selected child
4	HISPRACER_NSCH	Num	8	HIS_RACE.	DERIVED. Ethnicity and race of selected child
5	CAREG_NSCH	Num	8	CAREG.	Nonparental Caregiver Type at NSCH
6	FPL_NSCH	Num	8	CNC_POV.	DERIVED. Poverty level of this household based on DHHS poverty guidelines (5 categories)
7	AGER_NSCH	Num	8	AGEG2F.	DERIVED. Age of selected child
8	NLNELIG	Num	3	YNDKRFF.	FLAG. NLNPCG eligible
9	RES_SCR_WT	Num	8		Final Residency Screener Weight

2013 NSCNC Screener File
Public Use File Formatted Frequencies

The FREQ Procedure

DERIVED. Sex of selected child

SEX	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1 - MALE	906	50.96	906	50.96
2 - FEMALE	872	49.04	1778	100.00

DERIVED. Ethnicity and race of selected child

HISPRACER_ NSCH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1 - HISPANIC	197	11.08	197	11.08
2 - NH WHITE	928	52.19	1125	63.27
3 - NH BLACK	403	22.67	1528	85.94
4 - NH OTHER	250	14.06	1778	100.00

Nonparental Caregiver Type at NSCH

CAREG_NSCH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1 - FOSTER CARE	215	12.09	215	12.09
2 - GPAR ONLY	689	38.75	904	50.84
3 - GPAR + OTHER	618	34.76	1522	85.60
4 - NONFOST NONGPAR	256	14.40	1778	100.00

DERIVED. Poverty level of this household based on DHHS poverty guidelines (5 categories)

FPL_NSCH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M - MISSING IN ERROR	9	0.51	9	0.51
1-AT OR BELOW 50% POVERTY LEVEL	159	8.94	168	9.45
2-ABOVE 50% TO AT OR BELOW 100% POVERTY LEVEL	289	16.25	457	25.70
3-ABOVE 100% TO AT OR BELOW 200% POVERTY LEVEL	474	26.66	931	52.36
4-ABOVE 200% TO AT OR BELOW 400% POVERTY LEVEL	514	28.91	1445	81.27
5-ABOVE 400% POVERTY LEVEL	333	18.73	1778	100.00

DERIVED. Age of selected child

AGER_NSCH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1 - 0-4	338	19.01	338	19.01
2 - 5-8	405	22.78	743	41.79
3 - 9-12	507	28.52	1250	70.30
4 - 13-16	528	29.70	1778	100.00

FLAG. NLNPCG eligible

NLNELIG	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 - NO	1490	83.80	1490	83.80
1 - YES	288	16.20	1778	100.00